## 504420904 06/20/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4467604

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHENYI OUYANG			06/15/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SHENZH	SHENZHEN UVLED OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	8F/802, E	8F/802, BUILDING NO.1, TECHNO INDUSTRIAL PARK,		
Internal Address:	GUANG	GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT,		
City:	SHENZH	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518000			
		Number	7	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	)	Number 9608152	-	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	29		]	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to t			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to t f provided; 4	9608152 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 69-450-9878		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 46	9608152 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 69-450-9878 dmin@firstipr.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to t f provided; 46 a0 : Fl	9608152 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 69-450-9878 dmin@firstipr.com IRSTIPR		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 46 action 51 75	9608152 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 59-450-9878 dmin@firstipr.com IRSTIPR 540 WRIGHT DR.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 46 action 51 75	9608152 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 59-450-9878 dmin@firstipr.com IRSTIPR 540 WRIGHT DR. RISCO, TEXAS 75035		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 46 ac : Fl 75 Fl	9608152 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 59-450-9878 dmin@firstipr.com IRSTIPR 540 WRIGHT DR.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 46 a0 : Fl 75 Fl NUMBER:	9608152 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 59-450-9878 dmin@firstipr.com IRSTIPR 540 WRIGHT DR. RISCO, TEXAS 75035		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 46 a0 : Fl 75 Fl NUMBER:	9608152 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 59-450-9878 dmin@firstipr.com IRSTIPR 540 WRIGHT DR. RISCO, TEXAS 75035 SZ6P-US1730799		

source=SZ6P-US1730799\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

(1)Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(1) Chenyi Ouyang;

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

(2) Insert name of Assignee	(2) SHENZHEN UVLED OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
(3) Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(3) China
(4) Insert address of Assignce	(4) 8F/802, Building No.1, Techno Industrial Park, Guangming New District, Shenzhen 518000, Guangdong, China (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and subject matter contained in
(5) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(5) FINGER NAIL DRYER (MINI3 PLUS)
(6) Insert Date of Filing of Application	(6)

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any
  continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such
  applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting form said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Chenyi Ouyang

Chenyi Ouyang PATENT REEL: 042902 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 06/20/2017**